UNOFFICIAL COPY



WARRANTY

Deed in Trust

JOSEPH F. Grantor(s) KAFKA, a single person Doc#: 0629149190 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/18/2006 01:04 PM Pg: 1 of 3

(Reserved for Recorders Use Only)

), and other valuable consideration, for and in consideration of TEN---- Dollars (\$ 10.00 receipt of which is hereby arknowledged, convey(s) and warrant(s) unto PARK NATIONAL BANK, 801 N. Clark St., Chicago, Illinois 60610-3287, a corporation of Illinois, duly authorized to accept and day of September in the year 1996 and known as trust number 30494 described real estate in Cook County, Ellinois, together with the appurtenances attached thereto:

Units 4910 & B-62 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Park Place Tower I Condominium as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as document number 0011020878, as amended from time to time, in the Northwest 1/4 of Section 21, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County,

Illinios.*** E, Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Exempt under provisions of Paragraph Tax Act.

Representative

Units 4910 & B-62, 655 West Irving Park Road, Chicago, IL Buyer, P.I.N. 14-21-101-047-2563 (Unit) and 14-21-101-047-1543 (Parking)

TO HAVE AND TO HOLLO said real estate with the appurtenances, on the trusts, and for the uses and purposes herein and in said Trust Agreement set forth.

Full power and authority is pereby granted to said Trustee to improve, protect and subdivide 'a'd real estate or any

part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys, to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, to a subdivide said real estate as, often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey et ner with or without consideration, to convey said real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to give the such Successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said Trustee, to donate, to do meane, to mortgage, piedge or otherwise encumbrance said real estate, or any part thereof, to icase said real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases commence in presenti or in future, and on any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, to renew or extend lease, of any terms and for any period or periods of time, to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion, to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said real estate, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or casement appearement to said real estate or any part thereof, and to deal with said real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with said Trustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate, or to whom said real estate or any part thereof shall be conveyed, comtacted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money rent or money borrowed or advanced on

0629149190 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CO

said real estate, or be obliged to see that the terms of said trust have been compiled with, or be obliged to inquire into the authority, necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said Trust Agreement, and every dood, trust deed, mortgage, least or other instrument executed by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in livest of every person (including the Registrar of Titles of sale county) relying on at enaiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this Deed and by said Trus: Agreement was in full force and effect. (b) that such conveyance or other eistrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this Deed and in said Trust Agreement or in all amendments thereof, if any, and binding upon all benericiaries thereunder, (c) that said Trustee, or any successor in trust, was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such doed, thust deed, lease morigage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities. duties and obligations of its, his, her or their predecessor in trust

This conveyance is made on the express understanding and condition that neither Park National Bank, individually, or as Trustee, nor its successor or successors in trust shall incur any personal liability or no subjected to any claim or judgment for at, thing it or they or its or their agents or automey's may do or omit to do in or about said real estate of under the provisions of this Deed or said Trust Agreement or any amendment thereto, or for injury to person or property. happening in or about said real state, any and all such flability being hereby expressly waived and released. Any contract, obligation or indebtedness increes a centered into by said Truster in connection with said real estate may be entered into by it in the name of the then beneficial us index said Trues de assessment to their atterney indicat hereby his would displaced in such purposes, of at the election of the Trustee, or its own name, as Trustee of an express trust and not individually (and the Trustee shall have no obligat of hatsoever with respect to any such contract, obligation of indebtedness except only so far as the trust property and funds in the actual possession of the Trustee shall be applicable for the payment and discharge thereof). All persons and corporations whomsoever and whatsoever shall be charged with notice of this condition from the date of the recording and/or filling of this Ferc.

The interest of each and every beneficiony hereunder and under said Trust Agreement and of all persons claiming under them of any of them shall be only in the families, avails and proceeds crising from the sale or any other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no heneficiary therounder shall have any title or interest, logal or equitable, in or to said real estate or each but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid, the imention hereof being to vest in said Feek Vidonal Bank, as Trustee the entire directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorit, the words "in trust" or "upon condition," or "with lunitations," or words of similar impuri, in secondance with the stante in such case made and provided

Grantor(s) hereby expressly waive(s) and release(s) any and all right or benefit under and by sirtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor(s) have signed this deed, that

Joseph F. Kafka

State of Illinois County of San x DuPage) of the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County of State of Illinois, do hereby certify that

JOSEPH F. KAFKA Personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared be and acknowledged that <u>Ne</u> signed seated and delivered the said instrument as US free and voluntary act, for OFFICIAL SEAL MARGARETICALVELLO therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead Citign under my hand and seal this day of July 2006 CHANGEAF AIPL NEWS STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMUSTION EXPIRES:03/31/10

Kasary Public

Park National Bank, as t/u/t #30494 dated 9/19/96 655 W. Irving Park Road #4910

Chicago, IL 60613

Prepured By: WALTER M. WLODEK, 15 Spinning Wheel Road, #416, Hinsdale, 1L 60521

Mail Recorded Deed to: PARK NATIONAL BANK 801 N. Clark St. Chicago, IL. 60610

Attn: Land Trust Department

0629149190 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

DATED: 7119/06Signatus	re:
0	JOSEPH F./KAFKA, Grantor
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the GRANTOR this 18th day of 19th	he said 2006 official SEAL
1200	MARGARET CALVELLO
Marguel alulico	NOTARY PUBLICATION EXPIRES:03/31/10
The grantee or his/her agent affirms the knowledge, the name of the grantee show beneficial interest in a land trust is Illinois corporation or foreign corporation or acquire and hold title to real esta authorized to do business or acquire a Illinois, or other entity recognized a business or acquire title to real esta of Illinois.	who nothe deed or assignment of either a natural person, an ation authorized to do business te in Illinois, a partnership and hold title to real estate in a person and authorized to do
DATED: 3//5/66 Signatu	re: JOSEPH F. KAFKA, Agent, as Grantee
Subscribed and sworn to before me by to GRANTEE this 18th day of	he said
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor	

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent

offenses.